
ChedtNo.

ReceiptNo.

- 2.

Amount

FEF.SPAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======r·-·--·---·-········---

Cert. Fee

Date

­
/-/E-f·a

TOTAL •.

--·---·-·----

··-·-······-··················..... --··-······-······-···-·· ·-·----··-··-·-···

4338 BAUER

____ by_Entered

Notation made on record by .

Certificate cancelled .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .R~~.f/.:( ls:lJt..~.(._ __

Trib. of County ofJ~r~p..h.1.Y.1..~ .
Use /rx19.3-/it? YI---••·••..-···.. ••••·••..-·-..-.., _. .

4
Quantity of water : No. of acres .3..:=: .
Name of ditch .

Date of priority ./1fy. "v I9J2... ·--····
rn name of A.I.li.~s~y .
. Adjudication, Vol , page .

54
App. No. /154.. Per. No. /Z563.. certNo. 772M4.

· Verified by_ ·

W.R.I S.

·-----·-··--···-·... ······-······---··..····----···········..·······.. ·······........................................ . .

Change in ..._E.t:;...[2__·····-··-·---··--····-······-···········-············-···
Date filed .N1v. ~J .L:l7 'f.....-·-·-···..·····-··········-······-..·····
Date of hearing ..~J').. ~~-·~-_.l:J.f3.0. .
Place of hearing ..G.12L1J...t JJ~.s.S. --
Date of order ...l:_.2k::.l1L Vol. ...3.~·.:,c·, page ../:;;.1..fr, .12
Date for application of water· {.()::::.1....71.J=..LO::-...\::.o.~ .

Proof mailed --··---·-..-··---··--··-··.. ··-- ..-·····--··- ..

ace /1acta•ur.
By ·····-··-···--·-····-····-··········-···-···-·-···-·-··-··

Address L.f-.R....t:..LtfLL_.12£.lY..~.-···-···-··--­
t:.czr.Js.. p~-~~.alf.._.fl..Z£.?.::..~......._...

--•·--•·-----·-···•- _ _ _. __ ------ , ., ., .,_,. ·-·••·••··· •·••-···················· . . .

Proof received ··--····-............ .. - - .

"#l## <
_J ii IP
-- (D ~ REMARKS

...--- -- ..••-•·•-· ··--··· ··- ····----·- -- --- - ---·- --- --·· - - -····•· ·-· - - ·- --- --·-....... . .... . .
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SCALE: 4"=IMILE

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 4338

Application No Permit No .
IN NAME OF

......... .M ..A..R..I..l.N G a..A..U..~..R .
Surveyed9..T...2.4 19.8.5, by a.s....JA.MES .

103 - I ,. I 5 If ).,/fJ





BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF MARTING. BAUER FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION )
OF WATER FROM ROGUE RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4338

On November 23, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Martin G. Bauer for approval of a change in point of diver­

sion of water from Rogue River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certifi­

cate recorded at page 47294, Volume 40, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

in the name of A.I. Hussey, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.042 cubic foot per

second from Rogue River, under a priority date of May 4, 1932, for irrigation of a

certain 3.4 acres in NE; SE, Section 23, Township 35 South, Range 7 West, W.M.

The authorized point of diversion is located 710 feet South and 200 feet

East from the Northwest Corner of Section 25, being within the NW; NIa, Section 25,

Township 35 South, Range 7 West, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a

point located 580 feet South and 675 feet West from the Northeast Corner of the

NE'; SE'a, being within the NE; SE' of Section 23, Township 35 South, Range 7 West,

.M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in

the Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Josephine

County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of December 3, 10 and 17,

1979.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been field and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 684



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 47294, Volume

40, State Record of later Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a

new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of com­

pletion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the pro­

visions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to

the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of January, 1980.

Sexson s»
Director

Volume 32, page 685
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; • .I - ..J JREPORT ON INSPECTION OF T:RANSffR

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~
l?(i)l!J,

Amount of Water ----------,---------.?=----=-..--~------==---

Transfer • '333

Priority Date 2 - <...:/- Jq3 ~
6. Proposed Point of Di~ersi0n 5,22)' 0 C'f.,; '1, 26 1 !JJ~ ,IJ/£~d

eYet,l-, Ne"set,323, 7ass, €7,pm
5.

8. Place of Use:

7. Completion Date __/[)_-_(_-_f"-· ....,..3............,,..-----'--~----=- C Noitioe Re~ei·v-ed: /lJ--;k2-%}
Transfer order: vo13? p.fl

-
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v.TO ATlffH---
Water Resources Department
10 South 0akdale, Rm. 106
Jackson County Courthouse
Medford, OR 97501 Phone:

• r

I:TER O
r I •
I>- -- ,

(503) 776-7070

T

Oet<:iber 29, ]985

Martin G. Bauer
199 S:teelhead Lane
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Flafe%:enee: Application - Transfer 4338
Pel:Illi.t - to change p<:>int of diversion from Rogue River fer

irrigation of 3.4 acres

In order to compil:ete µiy report on the Final Proof Survey 0f your
pr,oject., I will.l need certain addit;ional informatioo. Would you
please supply me with the following:

¢
Make of Pump -

Make of Motor - U

Rors,epewer, - / {y
Gas, EJ!ectric,1 Diesel? - q

G

Suction & Discharge Sizes -

•
(0/4,,.Y3 '!I I

Ma.ximl:1Il1 Number of Sprinklers Running at One Time - :1

J Type of Sprinkle.rs & Sizes -

L=5f,Size , Type & Length of Main Line - 7Df

Size, ~ & Iength of Laterals -

Date water was last used (season, year) -

Sincerely,

B. S • .James
Water Rights Examiner

., cfb
///£s
o Se,u
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*** 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT MMX

A T ER R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 N XX

*~* WATER RIGHT DAT A INPUT FORM ***

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3120181 AT; 9:0

ATER RIC; o.Yoo2,7?l] rRII O.O/OS6$ CERTIF. NO.

ORIG. N0.,//.0,:2,t;/f-5"t>) PREV. NOf.OOOv/J-1-r.7/; surER. NO.

STREAM-ID / $ /&<;'",.11 RIV.MI.

A.AT G. 13Ku+I
ADDRESS: /{Jc? (;;)-.t=A/ D/2../Vl:

CITY/SITE/ZIP/COUNTY; GANT PK, 0 752-6
WM . DI ST. /4- W . R . TYPE54 STATUS 1,/

/7

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->** DATED--> /
Po; s?o's s 75 o F Kl5 Cofxx-------------7----·-------------------------#z4,_?2._cAMG2Se
PA&.t._er._-272lie.A@2

SOR PSTATUS

v

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRAHS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATERIV.MI.

COHSTR.COMPLT-->/t7 tJ/ If(.)
PUT TO USE----->/,:;; O/ JC/'/}
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTlrIED------>

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------><7 S CJ ,f---;q-'3"2-

APPLICAT !ON---> I I -2--'3 1 q7'j
PERMIT ISSUE-->.?/ -;:;._J' If<} (f)

CONSTR.STRT.-->O/ ?--?' )Cj<f'()}

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA:
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

STATUS S OR PPLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

//L V f X)(--------------------------------------------

,,--------------------------------------------

\','-~.IS.

E· .. ,; • I
------- Ii. J - -

Var.f,ed ____ by_
I
L.-----------



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Rogue River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4338

j

RECEIVED
0UT zoMu3

WATER RESOURCES DEPT;
. 0.R'"'':'f'l\lllo...

I, _uMaa~rt~iM'n.L...>oGu,........a~a~ue~r.._ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by Qctaber 9 , 19.B..3.,_.

October 24, 1983
Date

<2%Signature -c.Jl..r

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Application No .

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
$£P2 71982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
sALEM. OREGON .

I, ····-···· · Mart in ..G. Bauer _ - - .
(Name ot appllcnnt)

of 199 Steelhead Lane
(Mnllln11 addre~) .. , Grants Pass··········· ········································ ..··,

(City)

Sate of...9re9on.........., .97526.........., 503-476.5305...,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: (x) point of diversion

( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

January 28 80 T-4338_________, 1 _, approving transfer application No.

in the name of Martin G. Bauer *o--------------------------------
The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

will expire
change within the time allowed, which RX"'ixes on October 1 19.8~•11:1111••,,,,r ' ,____.. ( • ,,,
The intended change in point of diversion is part of a larger project whichwill
ultimately_irrigatetengdgition2lacresandproyidedomesticater'to three domiciles.
Most of the work completed within the last year is directly related'to /Ehosphases of
of the project. It includes: 95% completion of the distribution_ system (ihcluding
interior plumbing) for one domicile; domestic water pump acquired and installed, but
not yet fully operative. Work accomplished that relates direct1pto the change in
point of diversion includes: a 1700 foot extension of electrica~~jx?~er anc,,'fqe in­
stallation of a ermanent electrical service. At this time,nowater'isbeing.:;:.::.:::.::.=..:::...::.;:;=.::..:......;::.::.....;:....i;::~~.:.:.::.:.:.::_-:;.::;.:::.::..:::.:..::.:::..:::.::..:..=.:==-::-=,.;~=--~=--~=--:-=-~.::...!:._.:.;=--=.;:.;;:;'-r.-i, u, 111Ill \) .>'
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated A::>,~
appropriated from the new point of diversion. ¼~

$22.°°
*I.f you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your intereet , @
this matter.----------------------------



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the f'ollOWlllgs Complete ditching, install irrigation pump. including branch

electrical service,install pipe mainline.

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed., because a.s noted in my previous request for an extension of time
this change in point of diversion is being accomplished as part of a larger project which
includes the construcion of a residence. Partly due to the economic conditions, our
family has been unable to hire as much work done as was originally intended. Consequent­
ly we have done it ourselves on weekends and vacation time, and this has slowed the
project. We are currently finishing interior woodwork and should be able to move in
by Christmas. This will leave us poised and able to complete our change in point of
diversion in the Spring of 1983.
and request that the time for completion be extended to October l, 1983

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ......._Martin.G.Bauer......................, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..24th.... day of.September....--.-.

··························································••J 19.8.2.

···············~····L·······d.&~";;,;,-o;;,;,···
My commission expires /{)_.~d_t!.:::./..f .

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE l\.MOUNT OF $ 10.00 ....rt-;zQ p-o

..

For 690-B-0 10-77

TO:
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310



Application No .

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

RECEIVED
SEP 101981

WA'tER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, QRRGgN

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Mart.in G.• Bauer ..
(No.me of applicant)

of9.~ ~.~.E!:~.~.b.~.9.9 1.~n~ , .. Grants .. pas.s ,
(Matl!ng addn,S5) (City)

State of .<?I..~9.9.!? , ~.7..?..?..~ , ..?..9..J.::.4..7.§.::-.~).9, 5
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: x) point of diversion

( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

_J_a_n_u_a_r_y_2_8 ,» 1980, approving transfer application No. T-4338

in the name of Martin G. Bauer ,________;__;_ ____
The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

wi 11 expire \1'"11 .... ,,,1change within the time allowed, which ~R~ on O,._c_,,.t_.,_1__, lQ. 13'.t: 1
'11,,--= y ',,,, ' ) 't,,

The area to be irrigated has been plowed and harrowed an<;'.L, 1• 1 CJ/·,,,~~
rr' .H:. ;

ditching for the irragation mainline has commenced.~
~ ,., • '1 I I C' \ I '+ • i s fy

At this time, no irrigation water is being appropria('<:sa',·,from .•~~ ... ·,, .,,,., ~o,, 0 0 «',,,, . ,,
the new point of diversion. '''''"'"'"'''
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

the applicant named above, please explain yur interest in



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the following: Complete ditching, install pump and pipe mainline.

i.

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the ti.me allowed, because_(seed'acned]-

and request that the time for completion be extended to October 1 • 1982

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

r, Martin ~.!...J~.9-.!J.~.-L , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9.th day of .......September...

............................................................ , 198.1 ...

, "
-%4?%·························~··· r .

I

Subscribedand sworn to before me this .9.th day of .S.ep.tembe.r , 19.$.1 .
,/ ~ I' ,..,

l ,'/,\I)},'\ :I}' [Notarial Seal] 9..~ ;t.. ~~< .
, • Nolar)I Publlc !or Orcflon
; ', , / 2/~~ ••<•'. 1 :J 1

• q My commission expires ~.:..l./! ~.f..z .
, ·/' y,, , s

.1_,, ,; t) • \) ,\ ,'-'
i,, i ''•//1 w

MAIL COMPLi:.~ED APPUCATION AND FEE IN THE AJ,'.DUNT OF $ 10.00

'IO:

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13 th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Form 69()-48-0 10-77

Water Resources Department



RECEIVED
SEP 10 1981

WATER ' 5uRCES DEPT
SAL.SM, OREGON

Addendum to Application for Extension of Time for Transfer of Water Right

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order, within
the time allowed, becausethis change in point of diversion is one part
of a three-part project: 1) change in point of diversion; 2) application
of water on adjoining 10 acre parcel pursuant to permit No. 44634;
and, 3) construction of residence on part of property. Residence
construction must preced change in point of diversion and application
of water on adjoining 10 acres (points 1 and 2 above) because power
for the new irrigation system is being provided through part pf the resi­
dential electrical system, and, similarly, part of the piping for the
domestic portion of Permit No. 44634 is tied directly to our residential
construction.

Our residential construction is behind schedule, but should be complete
by Spring, 1982. When the residential construction is completed,
including the components which interface with our water distribution
system, we will be able to proceed in a logical fashion to complete
the change in point of diversion work as well as the installation of the
entire coordinated system for the irrigation of the 3.44 acres covered
by our 1939 right and the 10 acres covered by Permit No. 44634.

Martin G. Bauer



t
I

for the purpose of

A. I. HUSSEY

JOSEPHINECOUNTY OF

@his 3ls to ertif@, m«a

a tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation of 51.6 acres

of Merl in , State ofOregon 97532 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Rogue River

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

STATE OF OREGON

under Permit No. 10563 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
May 4, 1932
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.645 cubic foot per second, measured at the point of diversion from the stream

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NH; NW, Section 25, T. 35 S., R. 7 ., W.M.;
710 feet South and 200 feet East from the NW Corner, Section 25

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, afficed

42 ,page 49048Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

5.0 acres SW; NE 14.0 acres Lot 3 (SW SW;)
12.0 acres NE; SE Section 24
7.6 acres NW; SE 5.0 acres NW NW
8.0 acres SE¼ SE¼ Section 25

Section 23 T. 35 S., R. 7 ., W.M.
This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 47294, Volume 40, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on January 28, 1980, approving transfer application No. 4338.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.



Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Martin G. Bauer .
CNnmc or appllc"1\t)

of .._.J.~~ ~.~.'::!.1. ..~E~~··············(Moutng nddms)··········5u3~:4715~·530·s-··coJ···, ····················~·~~!:1:~~i;;;~·~·~~ ,

State of Oen...........,97526, 593-479-5881_S? hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

Point of Diversion
........................................i~ iiia,i i ; eretorore made ot the water

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No. It isrecordedinthename..9f.A.I..Hus.ey
err not, give nomc)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..~.~····-········ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .................................

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~.~~·································· If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ..}Q?..?.~.......................... Number of certificate ..~.?.~.?.':'. .
9 17s6s

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in apswering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ·-··!~.~..:~~.w.-:1.<::..~.~~.!'. , .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? May.~! ~~~·~································································

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .?..;9 ft.south and .?.9.~ ft..~~~~···· from the .A.....
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of .. ~.'::~~ ?.?. being within the .Ny ~! ¼ of Section ..?.?. Tp.35s.. R. .. .?.~L W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county or Josephine.....-.... The name of the ditch used is • Not applicable.........
NOTE: Answer quostion tr the oppllcatlon Is !or change In point o! diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is locatea ?9 so9th anal? t.SSE. from the .:......
(N. or S ) (E. or W.)

corner of .. NESE·················· being within the.~ SE...% of Section ..~ Tp. }.~?. R. . ..?.~L W. M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of .Josephine The name of the ditch to be used is ~.C?.!; ~H~!~U.~~.~1.E[! .

Form 690-4 -0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturinr, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

-
Fane

Township E. or W. of
North or South Wlllnrneltc McrldllU\ Section List !{-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrlcntcd

35S 7W 23 NESE 3.4 ac.

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes .
Inot owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
ti f 7 Noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . ..

(Yes or No)

NOTE . Answer questions IJ, 12 nnd 13 U npplleat.lon ls for chane in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrlt:lltlon, power, minlnc, rnnnufacturllU!, domcsllc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E or W or

North or South W1llnmettc Meridian Section List !4-' of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

(U mote spncc required, nttach ,cpllrntc sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are Tho proposed change in point of diversion vi11
. . ·················-·•·····························-···············-·········

... al1os watertobe diverted directlyonto the 1and it vi11 irrigate thereby simplifying
·······································•··············-······················

the distribution process, The need for easements over non-owned lands and continual······-············• ,-, .
and considerable ditch maintenance will be eliminated•

..... ······-·· ··············· ··•··•············· ········ ··············· ····· ····•·••· ..

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .l~~Y...l., l.~~.<?. .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before July1.1980...............

Remarks ....

....... ·•····•····· -··· ·············•···•· ······· ············• ····················· ·······•··•·· ············••·••···· -

······-·············•···•········ .. ···· ..··············•·····································································.·····-·•·••··· ..···················································-···················

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ................. Martin G. Pauer..................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .)./.. ..~~day of .fl/..{.'-!..Ef.'14..f.:.«...... , 19.?1.,

.. _;:3?td <2_e~---···············(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .J/4:_ day of ~ , 197./.

...................~~········· .
NO'TARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ./.:::.{'1..~.8.P.: .
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TO:

\,,......
STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

ere p)a, »7?

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, latermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4338------
IN THE NAME OF Martin G. Bauer___..;._ _

DCC·· 1.: 1979
!ER RESOURCES DEPT

CLEM., O.2G2

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Rogue River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY~E14-i fEJZJ.~ to an existing water right.

Headgate notices ..m.~ been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ......,<N-;;.,.O"'-- _
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

J/ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because--------------------------------

iatefist@Ts signature o? 0ials

.123.1307



LEGAL NOTICE

AFFIDAVIT OFPUBLICATION

My commission expiresl4th day or February

day 0]

"'""
Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this

December

State ofOregon
County of Josephine

1, Charles J. Moore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or bis foreman of the Grants Pass Da.iJy Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

9TIEF_WATERRIGHTTRANSFER.+or«tseers
APPLICATION No. 133
which is hereto annexed, was pub1ished in the entire issue of said newspaper

for ---~------successive and consecutive weeks in the following

ss.Pocomor3.10"17.197%o-=

(/ ( I

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT l
TRANSFERAPPLICATION

NO. 4338
The Water Resources Director

of Oregon has received and filed
an application by Mart in G. Bauer
for approval, without loss of prior·\
ity, of a change In point of diver­
sion of water undera certain water
right.

The affected water right ls a por­
tion of the right described by the I
cert ificate recorded al page 47294,
Volume 40, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of
A. I. Hussey, and is for the use of
not to exceed 0.042 cubic foot per
second from Rogue River, under a
priority date of May 4, 1932, for ir­
rigation of a certain 3.4 ac in NE
SE'., Sec 23, T 35S, R 7W,WM.

The authorized point of diversion
is located 710•11 S & 200 ft E from
the NW·corner of Sec 25, being l
within the NW NW, Sec 25, T
35S, R 7W, WM.

The applicant proposes to
change the point of diversion
therefrom to a point located 580 ft I
Sa. 675 ft W from the NE Corner of
the NE SE'4, being within the
NE'SE4 of Sec 23, T 35S, R 7W,
WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a I
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Wednesday, Janaurv 23, 1980, at
the Josephine County Courthouse,
Grants Pass, Oregon. Any objec·
tion to the proposed change must I
be prepared in writing: one copy to
tie served on the appflcant at 180
Glen Drive, Grants Pass, OR
97526; and one copy filed in the of·
flee of the WaterResources Direc­
tor, Sa fem, OR 97310, togetherwith
a 510 filing fee, at least 10 days
prior to the date set for hearing.
Rules for filing objections will be I
furn ished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APrLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC­
TOR WITHOUT A HEARING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th

day of November, 1979
JAMES E. SEXSON,
Director

No. 44-Mon:-Dec. J, 108 17, 1979
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A parcel of land in the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 35 South,
Range 7 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon, more . .

. particularly described as .follows: Conunencing at a point in the center of a
cul de sac at the end of Steelhead Lane, said point being North 31° O1' 12'
East 2308.91 feet from the South Quarter corner of said Section 23; thence North
24° 58' East 50.00 feet to an iron pipe on the perimeter of said cul de sac, which
is the true point of beginning; thence North 80° 00' East 720.00 feet to Rogue
River; thence along Rogue River South 78° 52' East 64.30 feet to the center of
Little Pickett Creek; thence along the center line of Little Pickett Creek the
following courses and distances: South 40° 41' West 107.00 feet, South 11° 07'
East 98.22 feet, South 63° 37' West 102.41 feet, South 87° 37' West 64.90 feet,
South 9° 52' est 142.45 feet, North 80° 13' East 89.20 feet and South 20° 32'
East 109.19 feet; thence North 80° 12' West 743.91 feet to an iron pipe on the:
Southeasterly boundary of Steelhead Lane; thence North 24° 58' East 132.00 feet
to an iron pipe on the perimeter of said cul de sac; thence around said perimeter
to the right, the long chord of which bears North 6° 32' East 94.87 feet to the
true point of beginning. LESS G EXCEPT: A parcel of land in the Southeast ·
Quarter of Section 23, Township 35 South, Range 7 est of the Willamette Meridian,
Josephine County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Commencing
at a point in the center of a cul de sac at the end of Steelhead Lane, said point
being North 31° 0l' 12" East 2308.91 feet from the South Quarter corner of said
Section 2; thence North 24° 58' East 50.00 feet to an iron pipe on the perimeter
of said cul de sac, which is the true point of beginning; thence North 80° 00'
East 312.79 feet; thence South 9° 48' est 308. 07 feet; thence North 8012'
West 318.00 feet to the Southeasterly right of way line of Steelhead Lane; thence
along said right of way line North 24° 58' East 111.28 feet to an· iron pipe on the
perimeter of said cul de sac; thence along said perimeter around a curve to the
left, the long chord of which bears North 6° 32' East 94.87 feet, to the true
point of beginning.-
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